
Embry-Riddle (1-3-0, 0-0-0) -vs- Stetson (1-3-2, 0-0-0)
9/14/2021 at DeLand, UNITED STATE (Stetson Athletic Tra)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

Date: 9/14/2021
Attendance: 292
Stadium: Stetson Athletic Tra
Officials:

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Embry-Riddle 0 1 1
Stetson 2 4 6

Embry-Riddle 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

DEF 5 Ryan Kirby 0 0 0 0 90
DEF 7 Louis Walker 0 0 0 0 55
MID 9 Teddy West 1 1 1 0 90
FWD 10 Sandro Henning 1 0 0 0 90
MID 11 Mattia Dabala 0 0 0 0 45
DEF 12 Sergio Monteiro 0 0 0 0 63
DEF 17 George Patey 0 0 0 0 90
FWD 19 Amit Libgot 0 0 0 0 90
MID 22 Olav Olsen Aamlid 1 0 0 0 55
GK 23 Jack Crichton 0 0 0 0 61
FWD 99 Eden Bokobza 0 0 0 0 45

Substitutes
0 Thomas Loesel 0 0 0 0 29
2 Nelson Pusquin 0 0 0 0 27
3 Toby Cassidy 0 0 0 0 26
13 Pierce Strong 0 0 0 0 27
15 Jake Joyce 0 0 0 0 45
16 Anthony Velez 0 0 0 0 23
21 Collins Maude 0 0 0 0 21
25 Kyle Tarbox 0 0 0 0 13
28 Seth Conway 0 0 0 0 18

Totals 3 1 1 0 1003

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
0 Thomas Loesel 29:15 2 3
23 Jack Crichton 60:45 4 1

Totals 6 4

Stetson 6

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 1 Jack, Owen 0 0 0 0 90
2 Gabancho, Alvaro 0 0 0 0 77
3 Allione, Maxime 0 0 0 0 29
5 Johnson-Fikula, Stev 0 0 0 0 45
6 Suaut, William 0 0 0 0 35
7 Vinasco, Christian 2 1 0 0 57
15 Scattergood, Lewis 4 0 0 0 44
20 Spengler, Ajmeer 2 2 1 0 36
22 DiLorenzo, Tom 0 0 0 0 28
26 Zinck, Kelvin 0 0 0 1 83
29 Gabbani, Alessandro 0 0 0 0 54

Substitutes
9 Pereira, Nelson 5 4 3 1 33
11 Baxmann, Jano 0 0 0 1 24
14 Fuentes, Alex 0 0 0 0 13
16 Hester, Chase 0 0 0 0 13
18 Turner, Alex 2 1 1 1 33
19 Bates, Connor 1 0 0 0 32
24 Somoza, Sebastian 0 0 0 0 27
25 Petrov, Deian 0 0 0 0 45
27 Toro, Gabriel 0 0 0 0 39
28 Myers, Colton 0 0 0 1 33
30 Aakerberg, Felix 1 1 1 0 36
31 Gonsalves, Jayden 1 1 0 0 22
32 Whitlock, Aidan 0 0 0 0 55
36 Vega, Luis 0 0 0 0 7

Totals 18 10 6 5 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Jack, Owen 90:00 1 0

Totals 1 0

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Embry-Riddle 1 2 3
Stetson 8 10 18

Saves By Period
Embry-Riddle 1 3 4
Stetson 0 0 0

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Embry-Riddle 0 1 1
Stetson 1 2 3

Fouls By Period
Embry-Riddle 5 6 11
Stetson 1 10 11

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

29:15 STE Pereira, Nelson Zinck, Kelvin

GOAL by STE Pereira, Nelson (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by Zinck, Kelvin, goal number 1 for
season.

34:21 STE Turner, Alex Pereira, Nelson
GOAL by STE Turner, Alex, Assist by Pereira,
Nelson, goal number 2 for season.



47:51 STE Pereira, Nelson Myers, Colton
GOAL by STE Pereira, Nelson, Assist by Myers,
Colton, goal number 2 for season.

48:53 STE Pereira, Nelson Turner, Alex
GOAL by STE Pereira, Nelson, Assist by Turner,
Alex, goal number 3 for season.

60:36 STE Spengler, Ajmeer
GOAL by STE Spengler, Ajmeer, goal number 3
for season.

82:06
ERAU
M Teddy West ERAUM Teddy West PENALTY KICK GOAL.

84:42 STE Aakerberg, Felix Baxmann, Jano
GOAL by STE Aakerberg, Felix, Assist by
Baxmann, Jano, goal number 1 for season.

 
Cautions and Ejections: 36:58 (YELLOW), #99 Eden Bokobza (ERAUM)   41:33 (YELLOW), #9 Pereira, Nelson (STE)   50:04 (YELLOW),
#11 Mattia Dabala (ERAUM)   60:46 (YELLOW), #5 Ryan Kirby (ERAUM)   82:06 (YELLOW), #24 Somoza, Sebastian (STE)   87:51 (YELLOW),
#32 Whitlock, Aidan (STE)   



Time Play By Play
00:00 Start of 1st period [00:00].
00:00 Jack Crichton at goalie for Embry-Riddle.
00:00 Jack, Owen at goalie for Stetson.
17:57 Shot by STE Scattergood, Lewis WIDE.
18:17 Shot by STE Vinasco, Christian WIDE.
18:33 Shot by STE Scattergood, Lewis WIDE.
27:52 STE substitution: Turner, Alex for Vinasco, Christian.
27:52 STE substitution: Pereira, Nelson for Scattergood, Lewis.
27:52 STE substitution: Toro, Gabriel for DiLorenzo, Tom.
28:10 Foul on Embry-Riddle Sandro Henning [28:10].
28:31 Shot by ERAUM Olav Olsen Aamlid WIDE.
28:31 ERAUM substitution: Toby Cassidy for Olav Olsen Aamlid.
29:15 GOAL by STE Pereira, Nelson (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Zinck, Kelvin, goal number 1 for season.

Embry-Riddle 0, Stetson 1
29:19 STE substitution: Myers, Colton for Allione, Maxime.
29:19 Foul on Embry-Riddle Louis Walker [29:19].
30:16 STE substitution: Bates, Connor for Spengler, Ajmeer.
31:06 Foul on Embry-Riddle Teddy West [31:06].
31:36 Foul on Embry-Riddle Louis Walker [31:36].
32:12 Offside against Stetson.
34:21 GOAL by STE Turner, Alex, Assist by Pereira, Nelson, goal number 2 for season.

Embry-Riddle 0, Stetson 2
34:46 STE substitution: Whitlock, Aidan for Suaut, William.
34:56 Shot by STE Turner, Alex WIDE.
35:43 Foul on Embry-Riddle Ryan Kirby [35:43].
35:59 Shot by STE Bates, Connor WIDE.
36:58 Yellow card on ERAUM Eden Bokobza.
39:31 Foul on Stetson Toro, Gabriel [39:31].
41:33 Yellow card on STE Pereira, Nelson.
42:32 Shot by STE Pereira, Nelson, SAVE Jack Crichton.
42:44 Corner kick by STE [42:44].
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 STE substitution: Petrov, Deian for Johnson-Fikula, Stev.
45:00 ERAUM substitution: Collins Maude for Louis Walker.
45:00 ERAUM substitution: Jake Joyce for Mattia Dabala.
45:00 ERAUM substitution: Seth Conway for Eden Bokobza.
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].
47:51 GOAL by STE Pereira, Nelson, Assist by Myers, Colton, goal number 2 for season.

Embry-Riddle 0, Stetson 3
48:07 Foul on Stetson Pereira, Nelson [48:07].
48:53 GOAL by STE Pereira, Nelson, Assist by Turner, Alex, goal number 3 for season.

Embry-Riddle 0, Stetson 4
50:04 Yellow card on ERAUM Mattia Dabala.
51:05 Foul on Stetson Gabancho, Alvaro [51:05].
52:36 Foul on Embry-Riddle Mattia Dabala [52:36].
53:29 Shot by STE Pereira, Nelson WIDE.
53:40 STE substitution: Aakerberg, Felix for Gabbani, Alessandro.
54:13 ERAUM substitution: Anthony Velez for Toby Cassidy.
57:03 Foul on Stetson Pereira, Nelson [57:03].
58:19 Foul on Stetson Bates, Connor [58:19].
59:19 Foul on Embry-Riddle Jake Joyce [59:19].
60:45 STE substitution: Spengler, Ajmeer for Turner, Alex.
60:45 STE substitution: Scattergood, Lewis for Pereira, Nelson.
60:45 STE substitution: Vinasco, Christian for Bates, Connor.
60:45 ERAUM substitution: Thomas Loesel for Jack Crichton.
60:45 Thomas Loesel at goalie for Embry-Riddle.
60:46 Yellow card on ERAUM Ryan Kirby.
60:36 GOAL by STE Spengler, Ajmeer, goal number 3 for season.

Embry-Riddle 0, Stetson 5
61:19 Foul on Embry-Riddle Anthony Velez [61:19].



61:42 Shot by STE Spengler, Ajmeer, SAVE Thomas Loesel.
62:15 Offside against Stetson.
62:23 Shot by STE Scattergood, Lewis WIDE.
62:44 STE substitution: Somoza, Sebastian for Myers, Colton.
62:44 ERAUM substitution: Nelson Pusquin for Sergio Monteiro.
62:44 ERAUM substitution: Pierce Strong for Seth Conway.
63:51 ERAUM substitution: Olav Olsen Aamlid for Mattia Dabala.
64:45 Foul on Embry-Riddle George Patey [64:45].
65:34 Foul on Stetson Vinasco, Christian [65:34].
66:26 STE substitution: Bates, Connor for Spengler, Ajmeer.
66:26 STE substitution: Baxmann, Jano for Toro, Gabriel.
66:26 ERAUM substitution: Louis Walker for Collins Maude.
68:25 STE substitution: Gonsalves, Jayden for Bates, Connor.
69:51 Foul on Stetson Aakerberg, Felix [69:51].
71:02 Offside against Stetson.
71:18 Foul on Stetson Somoza, Sebastian [71:18].
72:17 Foul on Embry-Riddle Olav Olsen Aamlid [72:17].
72:39 Shot by STE Scattergood, Lewis WIDE.
74:01 Corner kick by ERAUM [74:01].
75:17 Foul on Embry-Riddle Pierce Strong [75:17].
76:47 STE substitution: Hester, Chase for Gabancho, Alvaro.
76:47 STE substitution: Fuentes, Alex for Scattergood, Lewis.
76:47 ERAUM substitution: Kyle Tarbox for Louis Walker.
76:47 ERAUM substitution: Sandro Henning for Anthony Velez.
78:22 Shot by STE Gonsalves, Jayden, SAVE Thomas Loesel.
79:05 Corner kick by STE [79:05].
79:18 Foul on Stetson Baxmann, Jano [79:18].
80:18 Corner kick by STE [80:18].
82:38 STE substitution: Vega, Luis for Zinck, Kelvin.
82:06 Yellow card on STE Somoza, Sebastian.
82:06 Foul on Stetson [82:06].
82:06 ERAUM Teddy West PENALTY KICK GOAL.

Embry-Riddle 1, Stetson 5
84:42 GOAL by STE Aakerberg, Felix, Assist by Baxmann, Jano, goal number 1 for season.

Embry-Riddle 1, Stetson 6
86:48 Foul on Stetson Fuentes, Alex [86:48].
87:07 Shot by ERAUM Sandro Henning WIDE.
87:51 Yellow card on STE Whitlock, Aidan.
89:03 Shot by STE Vinasco, Christian, SAVE Thomas Loesel.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


